ANTHRACITE GREY RAINWATER & CELLULAR PRODUCTS WARRANTY

- Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd performance guarantee period is for 5 years from the date of installation; however this will only apply if the installation in question meets the following terms and conditions
 - The installation has been fitted exclusively with Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd products (no mixed systems).
 - The installation excludes any form of coating, paint or other surface treatments.
 - Defects are notified to Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd in writing within 3 months of their appearance together with a proof of purchase.
 - The defects are examined, and remedial approval has been given by Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd Technical Dept.
- **2)** The Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd guarantee applies to defects in products appearing within the guarantee period which consists of warping, splitting, cracking or discoloration, which in the case of roofline profiles and mouldings do not conform with the colorfastness and weathering criteria as defined within BS7619 or in the case of rainwater profiles and mouldings, do not conform with the colorfastness and weathering criteria as defined in BS EN 607 and BS EN 12200.
- 3) The guarantee does not apply to any of the following
 - Products that have been abused or adulterated which include malicious damage, exposure to solvents or inappropriate cleaning products, aggressive industrial environments, abnormal weather conditions or exposure to annual solar radiation that exceeds 80 Kilolangleys.
 - Fair wear and tear, normal ageing and damage caused by external physical agents.
 - Performance outside the scope of BS 7619, BS EN 607 or BS EN 12200.
 - The application of any coating, paint or surface treatments will void the guarantee.
- **4)** The Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd liability under the guarantee is limited at their discretion to free issue replacement or repair of any defective materials. The guarantee is given subject to Pipelife Ireland standard terms and conditions of sale.
- 5) Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd will not be responsible for consequential loss of any kind.
- 6) This guarantee does not affect the statutory rights of the customer.
- **7)** The guarantee shall be interpreted only in accordance with Irish law and subject to the jurisdiction of the Irish Courts in respect of all installations.

Paul Warren QA Dept. Pipelife Ireland Solutions Ltd Little Island, Co. Cork Ireland 07/11/2023

PIPELIFE IRELAND SOLUTIONS LIMITED Little Island, Cork, T45 TX05 www.pipelife.ie T +353 21 451 0600

